Chief Warrant Officer 5 Deanna L. Hughes

Command Chief Warrant Officer United States Army Medical Command



Chief Warrant Officer 5 Deanna L. Hughes is the 1st Command Chief Warrant Officer, United States Army Medical Command and Senior Warrant Officer Advisor to The Surgeon General. Prior to her appointment as Command Chief Warrant Officer, she served as the Command Chief Warrant Officer, United States Army Medical Center of Excellence.

CW5 Hughes enlisted in the Army in May 1991 and completed Advanced Individual Training as a 35G Bio-Medical Equipment Technician (now 68A). In 1998 she completed the 91B Health Care Specialist Course (now 68W) at Fort Sam Houston, Texas. In 2004 she was accessed into the 670A Health Services Maintenance Warrant Officer Program and graduated Warrant Officer Candidate School in March 2005.

Her previous assignments as a Warrant Officer include: Maintenance Platoon Leader, 591st Medical Logistics Company, Fort Sam Houston, Texas; Command Maintenance Officer, 30th Medical Brigade, Heidelberg, Germany; Command Maintenance Officer (TF 30th), USFOR-A, Afghanistan; Chief, Equipment Management Branch, Fort Belvoir Community Hospital (Joint) Virginia; Chief, Equipment Management Branch, Tripler Army Medical Center, Honolulu, Hawaii; Chief, Medical Equipment and Technology Management ARCENT (FWD) Kuwait, Qatar, Afghanistan, Iraq; Chief, Medical Maintenance Management Division (M3D) 6th Medical Logistics Management Center, Frederick, Maryland; Director, Healthcare Technology Management, Brooke Army Medical Center, Fort Sam Houston, Texas; Program Director, Medical Education and Training Campus (METC) Joint Bio-Medical Equipment Technician (BMET) Training Program, Fort Sam Houston, Texas; Command Chief Warrant Officer, United States Army Medical Center of Excellence, Fort Sam Houston, Texas.

CW5 Hughes holds a Bachelor of Science degree in Business Management, a Master of Science degree in Project Management and holds a professional certification in Project Management (PMP). Her Professional Military Education includes Warrant Officer Senior Service Education; Warrant Officer Staff Course-Intermediate-Level Education; AMEDD Captains Career Course; Army Medical Department Warrant Officer Advanced Course; Medical Logistics Management Course (70K); and the Warrant Officer Basic Course.

CW5 Hughes' military awards include the Legion of Merit; Bronze Star Medal; Defense Meritorious Service Medal; Meritorious Service Medal (six Oak Leaf Clusters); Army Commendation Medal (five Oak Leaf Clusters); Army Achievement Medal (ten Oak Leaf Clusters); Army Good Conduct Medal; National Defense Service Medal; Afghanistan Campaign Medal (two bronze stars); Global War on Terrorism Service Medal; Global War on Terrorism Expeditionary Medal; Korea Defense Service Medal; Military Outstanding Volunteer Service Medal; Noncommissioned Officer Professional Development Ribbon; Army Service Ribbon; Overseas Service Ribbon (numeral seven); and the North Atlantic Treaty Organization Medal. She holds The Surgeon General's 9A Designation and is the recipient of the distinguished Sergeant Audie Murphy Award. CW5 Hughes is a member of the Order of Military Medical Merit (O2M3).

CW5 Hughes and her husband COL (Ret) Brain Hughes have raised two sons who also serve our country. In addition to their military service, they devote their free time to supporting their children and granddaughter.